MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:
CAPE BRETON COUNTY HOMEMAKERS AGENCY

-and-

THE NOVA SCOTIA NURSES’ UNION

Whereas the collective agreement between the parties effective May 18, 2021 to October
31, 2023 has expired and the parties wish to provide for its extension;

Therefor the parties agree that the collective agreement that expires on October 31,
2023 shali be extended with the following revisions:

1. Term
November 1, 2023 - October 31, 2025
2. Wage Rates

The following adjustments to all wage rates shall take place over the life of this
extension and shall be fully retroactive from their effective date:

i Increase of 3% to all rates on November 1, 2023:
ii. Increase of 2% to all rates on November 1, 2024;
ili. Two (2) additional steps of 2.5% each on November 1, 2023

And the revised Appendix “A” is attached hereto:

My, TET

May. 1821 Now.01-21 D32 Now.04-23 How 0123 Hows-24

Chassfication WourtyRote PPN | yoypary  APRION L Rete "”'“":‘“““ Houtyaate |, APPIOR |, ARRRE | e .,:ﬁ;:;. Haurly Rate M:"“':'I:le
LFH Start §30.8053 §56.066 $31.2673 $56.307 $32.7054 958,624 $32.3664 458,907 $32.3664 $58,507 4333376 $E0,674 434 0042 §61,883
Yearl $31.8113 $57.351 $31.9840 555,211 5329135 $59.957 $33.1082 560,257 $33.1082 560,257 540014 562088 | $aarEas 463,306
Year2 $32.1922 $58,590 $32.6751 $59.469 5326554 $61,253 3338236 61,559 4338236 561,559 $34.8204 361 406 $35.5351 864,674
Vear3 $33.0845 S04 5355808 6117 5345882 $62.951 $349617 $63,265 $35.7612 463,265 SISEGH0  $65.063 | $36.5I01 566,457
Yeard 5356302 $64.887 $36.6891 466,792 5374331 $68,138
Yeirs $36.3210 $E6,463 s376168 sedse2 | 43m.3eS% §69.871
Year 25 $34 2423 $62,321 5347552 563,256 $35.7355 465,153 $35.9776 $65,47% 30,7992 $E4.795 §389137 $10.838 5307119 472,276




Ry AL71

HavBi-22

oa3rn

Hav0123

Ko 0113

Hov.0123

. My 82 ’ . y ’ y § "

Clavificatisn m&:‘: e "':""':;1 Mx:m;x . ”':::1::! Awn;a n:nwu Hmlﬁl Appian 3::!::1_  Aupton. H':"’;:;i Appo. |:::;:‘n::= \ x.:.l.:‘ , ;‘;"’:‘H:L ‘:E{;
N St $392957 9L | sizies1 store | ssecan $72688 swnn $rarzs | saasiz sesrmp | ossumsm 4nsaT0 | 4S9 SREM | a3 S7een
Vear | 5394261 Bems | ssorrs [ X T I 515017 5434241 s1300 | se2sml aase | sarsest w3 | sazazd SimYRY | S4a70018  SELISY

a2 swn o | siLags s | sdasera s7ran $42707 5183 | sa3eesy  §7N073  s43@Se7 7020 | sesager  se2as | sasnes  gsasn

vesrd sazua08 Feees0 | Geadss e | sums 50144 $492880 Seoses | SaBaE0d  Sexser | sessest sexsm | sderEls sss0v0 | reves  sEsan

veird 5435577 §POIN sHzmL $50522 [ $455704 s32918 s8Iz 383390 | S46920  swhaoo | Sa6e21z  Sehano | fasdes f8nes2 | sesmmM gsarn

Yeurs sais SBL103 s45 7302 92340 | sanpece $35.800 sazamos  $se2es | wdszse  ses3wr | 5435258 590307 | Seweass  Meosr | dsosan  saws

vest 6 San.res 490575 $51 2311 $93.141 $52.2557  §95.005

Year? shafers  SenmeR | gsasne $ess72 | ssaserl seram

Y135 Mee931  Seisaz | seTmear gesas? 488156 segEss $590555 668,269 I (502202 SUN4e3 | SSTAEES  S9EG35 | SMAENE  SHM907 | §5SA3GR  SACOESS

*Bate of Ceriificalion May 18, 2021

3. Shift Premiums

Nurses shall continue to receive the hourly shift premium rate they received

to the effective date of this Agreement, subject to the following increases:

This premium shall increase to three dollars and fifty cents ($3.50) per
effective December 21, 2023 and shall increase to four dollars ($4.00) per
effective April 1, 2025.

4. Weekend Premiums

prior

hour
hour

Nurses shall continue to receive the hourly week-end premium rate they received
prior to the effective date of this Agreement, subject to the following increases:

This premium shall increase to three dollars and fifty cents ($3.50) per hour
effective December 21, 2023 and shall increase to four dollars ($4.00) per hour
effective April 1, 2025.

SIGNED:

On behalf of The Nova Scotia Nurses Union

Per: (_,, aal NW

Janet Hazelton, Pre$ident

January 17, 20256

Date

On behalf of Cape Breton County Homemakers Agency

Per: /M

T _.r---'”r‘—'\

Adestd Nickerson, Executive Director

/.

Date /

30,2088




